ORDINANCE NO. 230

2 112

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, PRESCRIBING THE SALARY TO BE PAID THE MUNICIPAL JUDGE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the salary of the Municipal Judge of the City of Miami Beach is hereby prescribed and authorized as \$200.00 per month, beginning November 1st, 1925.

Section 2: That that portion of Ordinance No. 227, passed heretofore and in conflict herewith is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of December, A. D., 1925. APPROVED this 2nd day of December, by D.D. 1925.

The To

ATTEST:

care s

APPROVED-this-2nd--day-of-December,-A.-D.,-1925.

1st Reading, Nov. 18, 1925.

2nd 11 3rd " Dec. 2, 1925. Posted December 8th, 1925.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE

The state of

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 230 entitled, "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, PRESCRIBING THE SALARY TO BE PAID THE MUNICIPAL JUDGE", having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 8th day of December, 1925, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

5 00 6

5.65

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach on this the 12th day of January, A. D., 1926.

Caty Clerk

(ORDINANCE NO. 230)

Ordinance fixing the salary of the Municipal Judge.

7 .5

ANT